dated 15.09.2025 calling upon the Borrower , Mr.Subhash Ramchandra Fansamkar
(Borrower) address at S.No. 301, Gat 1925- A/2 (Old S.No. 1925), Bungalow No. 19,
Shantinagar, Village Lanja,Tal. Lanja, Distt, Ratnagiri – 416712 to repay the amount
mentioned in the notice being Rs.1,76,65,808.70 (Rupees One Crore Seventy Six
Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eight and Seventy Paise only) as on
31.08.2025 with further interest and other charges within 60 days from the date of
notice/date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower
and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property

[...]

this the 16th day of December of the year 2025.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the
Punjab National Bank for an amount of Rs. 1,76,65,808.70 (Rupees One Crore
Seventy Six Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Eight and Seventy Paise
Only) as on 31.08.2025 with further interest and charged thereon.
The borrower’s /guarantor’s /mortgagor’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-
section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available to redeem the secured